Delaware County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Earlville

FY 2004 Earlville Conrad Field City Prk/Waterway $50,000
Recipient: City of Manchester

FY 1992 East River Park and Trail $71,400

FY 2014 Manchester Whitewater Park $100,000

Total: $221,400

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
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1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004

Per population allocations $5,903
Per county allocations $9,086
Per county allocations $12,415
Per population allocations $8,189
Per county allocations $6,121
Per population allocations $4,530
Per population allocations $3,255
Per county allocations $4,917
Per population allocations $3,043
Per county allocations $4,288
Per population allocations $3,246
Per county allocations $4,587
Per county allocations $5,527
Per population allocations $3,778
Per county allocations $6,054
Per population allocations $4,146
Per county allocations $5,992
Per population allocations $4,166
Per population allocations $3,858
Per county allocations $5,785
Per population allocations $4,460
Per county allocations $6,695
Per county allocations $6,759
Per population allocations $4,504
Per county allocations $4,680
Per population allocations $2,997
Per county allocations $183
Per population allocations $117
Per population allocations $4,306
Per county allocations $6,782
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FY 2005 Per population allocations $4,287

FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705
FY 2006 Per population allocations $4,457
FY 2006  Per county allocations $7,007
FY 2007  Per county allocations $6,901
FY 2007  Per population allocations $4,367
FY 2008 Per county allocations $9,627
FY 2008  Per population allocations $6,069
FY 2009  Per population allocations $7,047
FY 2009 Per county allocations $11,130
FY 2010 Per county allocations $10,858
FY 2010 Per population allocations $6,845
FY 2011 Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations $5,961
FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2012 Per population allocations $4,683
FY 2013  Per population allocations $4,362
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2014  Per population allocations $5,632
FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $5,525

Total: $304,736

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Coffin's Grove Stagecoach Inn

FY 2001  McGee School Restoration $10,000
FY 2004 Final Stage for the McGee $3,708
Recipient: County Historical Society
FY 1992 Old Lenox College Tuckpointing & Masonr $12,667
FY 1995  Lewis Family Photograph collection $3,400
FY 1996 Restore Bay Settlement Church $5,000
Recipient: lowa DNR, Backbone State Park
FY 1995  Archival material for CCC museum $3,000
Recipient: McGee-Brick School Foundation
FY 2006 Restoration of the McGee-Brick School $3,708
Total: $41,483

Land Management

Recipient: Backbone State Park

FY 1991  Cabin upgrades $357,725
FY 1991 Lagoon construction $52,312

Page 13



Cabin upgrades

Pit vault latrines

Lodge door replacement, concrete
Replace house roof

CCC museum foundation repairs
Reroof

Recipient: Manchester Hatchery

Install liquid oxygen tanks
Roof Replacement

Recipient: Backbone State Park

Warren Wood tract

D. Neil Erusha Land Trade
Playground Equipment
Auditorium Water Treatment
Cabin upgrades

Three Projects

Replace Hatchery Walls
Replace Hatchery Walls

Delaware County Treasurer

FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 2009
FY 2009
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 2008
FY 2008
Open Space
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2002
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
Recipient:
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 2011
FY 2012
FY 2013
FY 2014

Roadside Vegetation

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Delaware County

FY
FY

1991
1991

Equipment-Truax Flex Drill
Native Planting
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$1,109
$24,199
$10,526
$10,000
$12,000
$7,122

$10,449
$5,700
Total: $491,142

$20,000
$77,607
$8,551
$22,504
$8,117
$10,510
$81,808
$143,235

$1,570
$1,714
$1,146
$1,072
$1,058
$1,074
$1,074
$632
$740
$818
$3,012
$3,463
$3,831
$3,796
Total: $397,332

$4,991
$38,870



Recipient: Manchester Maintenance

FY

1995

Plantings- IDOT Shop & Hwy

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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1996
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1999
1999
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2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Spring Branch Creek
Allocations for practices
Spring Branch Creek
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Spring Branch Creek
Allocations for practices
Elk Creek Area Watershed
Allocations for practices
Spring Branch Creek
Forestry & native vegetation
Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Spring Branch Creek

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

Upper Maquoketa Water Quality

Elk Creek Area Watershed
Allocations for practices
Elk Creek Area Watershed
Allocations for practices
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$2,820
Total: $46,681

$11,864
$17,380
$9,215
$1,000
$3,032
$3,836
$22,660
$3,641
$2,617
$2,635
$7,457
$11,144
$68,942
$9,207
$90,663
$4,585
$2,048
$62,074
$7,214
$7,836
$6,443
$48,546
$3,317
$51,904
$1,009
$25,771
$750
$82,100
$1,281
$30,752
$7,544
$16,669
$139,120
$27,560
$34,000
$11,621



FY 2004 Elk Creek Area Watershed $72,457
FY 2004  Upper Magquoketa Water Quality $1,082
FY 2004 Forestry & native vegetation $1,992
FY 2004  Allocations for practices $17,296
FY 2005 EIk Creek Area Watershed $17,879
FY 2005 Allocations for practices $34,836
FY 2005 Bear Creek Watershed $18,500
FY 2005 Forestry & native vegetation $1,985
FY 2006  Allocations for practices $8,041
FY 2006 Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
FY 2006 Bear Creek Watershed $62,450
FY 2006 Elk Creek Area Watershed $4,502
FY 2007 Forestry & native vegetation $2,457
FY 2007 Bear Creek Watershed $25,700
FY 2007  Allocations for practices $20,381
FY 2007  South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality $634
FY 2008 South Fork Maguoketa River Water Quality $334
FY 2008  Allocations for practices $35,853
FY 2008 Forestry & native vegetation $8,312
FY 2008 Bear Creek Watershed $5,500
FY 2009 Forestry & native vegetation $3,997
FY 2009 Bear Creek Watershed $54,200
FY 2009 Allocations for practices $13,802
FY 2009 South Fork Maguoketa River Water Quality $333
FY 2010 Bear Creek Watershed $119,275
FY 2010 South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality $250
FY 2010 Allocations for practices $23,199
FY 2010 Forestry & native vegetation $4,100
FY 2011 South Fork Maquoketa River Water Quality $1,867
FY 2011 Bear Creek Watershed Project $60,200
FY 2011 Forestry & native vegetation $3,277
FY 2011 Allocations for practices $16,347
FY 2012 Forestry & native vegetation $2,476
FY 2012 Bear Creek Watershed Project $96,650
FY 2012  Allocations for practices $7,429
FY 2013 Forestry & native vegetation $4,259
FY 2013 Bear Creek Watershed Project $53,363
FY 2013  Allocations for practices $9,452
Total: $1,654,115

Total REAP Allocations in Delaware County  $3,156,888
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